XPWR203-115/230
Primary: 115/230Vrms, 50/60Hz
Dual 340V, 400mA
230V, 200A
200V, 200A
Class X
EDCOR Electronics Corporation
7130 National Parks Highway
Carlsbad, NM 88220
U.S.A.
(575) 887-6790
YELLOW
YELLOW
BLUE
COMMON
COMMON
BLUE
200V
230V
RED
ORANGE
ORANGE
COMMON
340V
340V
RED
COMMON
BLACK
BLACK/WHITE
115V
230V GREEN
GREEN/WHITE
115V
115 Volt Primary: Connect the two primary windings in parallel.
 Black and Green connected together.
 Black/White and Green/White connected together.
230 Volt Primary: Connect the two primary windings in series.
 Black/White and Green connected together.
 Black is your input voltage and Green/White is common.